)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 08, 2024, 04:24:30 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0593 (Rat #0063, Act #0148 of 2001) Joint Resolution, By Alexander

Summary: Oconee County School Districts, day missed because of broken water line exempt from make-up requirement
A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAY MISSED BY STUDENTS OF ORCHARD PARK

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OCONEE COUNTY ON APRIL 9, 2001, BECAUSE OF A

BROKEN WATER LINE AND WORK RELATED THERETO ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT OF

THE DEFINED MINIMUM PLAN PROVIDING THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED DUE TO EXTREME WEATHER OR

OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES BE MADE UP.

04/17/01
04/19/01
04/19/01
04/20/01
04/24/01
04/25/01
04/26/01
05/23/01
05/30/01
06/14/01
06/14/01
11/15/01

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
Read second time SJ-18

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
Read third time and sent to House SJ-1

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
Read second time HJ-24

Read third time and enrolled HJ-13

Ratified R 63

Became law without Governor's signature

Effective date 05/30/01

Copies available

Act No. 148

Page 1 of 1



