South Carolina Legislature

May 08, 2024, 04:24:30 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*0593 (Rat #0063, Act #0148 of 2001) Joint Resolution, By Alexander

Summary: Oconee County School Districts, day missed because of broken water line exempt from make-up requirement A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT THE SCHOOL DAY MISSED BY STUDENTS OF ORCHARD PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL OF THE SCHOOL DISTRICT OF OCONEE COUNTY ON APRIL 9, 2001, BECAUSE OF A

BROKEN WATER LINE AND WORK RELATED THERETO ARE EXEMPTED FROM THE MAKE-UP REQUIREMENT OF THE DEFINED MINIMUM PLAN PROVIDING THAT FULL SCHOOL DAYS MISSED DUE TO EXTREME WEATHER OR OTHER CIRCUMSTANCES BE MADE UP.

04/17/01	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-6
04/19/01	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
04/19/01	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-18
04/20/01	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1
04/24/01	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-11
04/25/01	House	Read second time HJ-24
04/26/01	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-13
05/23/01		Ratified R 63
05/30/01		Became law without Governor's signature
06/14/01		Effective date 05/30/01
06/14/01		Copies available
11/15/01		Act No. 148